"Once A Spartan, Always A Spartan"”

Spartan Home Page

Spartan Football

Spartan Basketball

Lady Spartan Basketball

Baker Spartan Basketball
Win-Loss Milestones Since 1950-1951

25th Win

50th Win

75th Win

100th Win
125th Win
150th Win
175th Win
200th Win
225th Win
250th Win
275th Win
300th Win
325th Win
350th Win
375th Win
400th Win
425th Win
450th Win
475th Win
500th Win
525th Win
550th Win
575th Win
600th Win
625th Win
650th Win
675th Win
700th Win
725th Win
750th Win
775th Win
800th Win
804th Win

25th Loss
50th Loss

SPARTAN BASKETBALL
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.12,2018
Feb .
Jan.
.04, 2025

Jan

Jan

Jan.
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.13, 1954
02, 1959
.09, 1960
.19, 1964
04, 1966
.18, 1967
18, 1969
27,1970
.27,1971
08, 1973
17,1978
.07, 1981
04, 1983
08, 1985

03, 1989
03, 1992

24,1996
03, 1998
. 25,1999
11, 2000
07, 2002
.14, 2004
14,2006
19, 2008
. 18,2010
18,2013
08, 2016

18, 2022
27,2024

04, 1952
. 11,1953

Overall Game Wins
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Fairview
Wibaux
Ekalaka
Forsyth
Fairview
Roundup
Fairview
Medicine Lake
Fairview
Hardin

Miles City
Broadus
Circle
Broadus
Bowman, ND
Ekalaka
Wibaux
Bowman, ND
Huntley Project
Hettinger, ND
St. Labre
Cut Bank
Frenchtown
Lame Deer
Forsyth

St. Labre
Colstrip
Ekalaka
Forsyth
Ekalaka
Forsyth
Lame Deer
Lame Deer

Overall Game Losses

Ekalaka
Malta
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http://www.leaguelineup.com/bakerspartans
http://www.leaguelineup.com/newsitem.asp?url=bakerspartans&itemid=2140715
http://www.leaguelineup.com/newsitem.asp?url=bakerspartans&itemid=2140750
http://www.leaguelineup.com/newsitem.asp?url=bakerspartans&itemid=2141023

75th Loss

100th Loss
125th Loss
150th Loss
175th Loss
200th Loss
225th Loss
250th Loss
275th Loss
300th Loss
325th Loss
350th Loss
375th Loss
400th Loss
425th Loss
450th Loss
475th Loss
500th Loss
525th Loss
550th Loss
575th Loss
600th Loss
625th Loss
650th Loss
675th Loss
700th Loss
725th Loss
750th Loss
775th Loss
800th Loss
825th Loss
850th Loss
875th Loss
900th Loss
917th Loss

25th Win

50th Win

75th Win

100th Win
125th Win
150th Win
175th Win
200th Win
225th Win
250th Win

SPARTAN BASKETBALL

Jan. 29, 1955
Nov. 23, 1956
Jan .04, 1958
Nov . 25, 1960
Dec . 22, 1961
Dec. 22,1962
Feb .14, 1964
Dec. 15,1967
Feb .14, 1970
Feb .04, 1972
Feb .08, 1974
Dec. 19,1975
Jan. 21,1977
Jan. 13,1979
Jan . 09, 1981
Jan. 29, 1983
Dec. 21,1985
Feb . 06, 1988
Jan. 27,1990
Jan. 24,1992
Feb .18, 1994
Feb . 23, 1996
Jan .16, 1999
Jan. 12,2002
Dec . 10, 2004
Dec . 07,2007
Mar . 06, 2009
Dec. 20, 2011
Jan. 10, 2014
Jan. 29, 2016
Feb .14, 2018
Feb .01, 2020
Jan. 27,2022
Dec .07, 2024
Feb. 21, 2025

Jan. 22,1955
Dec .01, 1961
Feb .04, 1966
Nov . 29, 1968
Dec. 02,1972
Feb .10, 1978
Jan. 08, 1983
Feb .08, 1986
Feb .01, 1991
Feb. 10, 1996
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Poplar
Forsyth
Circle
Forsyth
Circle
Ekalaka
Nashua
Lemmon, SD
Plentywood
Nashua
Glasgow
Plentywood
Glasgow
Poplar
Poplar
Colstrip

St. Labre
Wolf Point
Wolf Point
Broadus
Wibaux
Shepherd
St. Labre
Forsyth
Roundup
Shepherd
Big Timber
Lame Deer
Lodge Grass
Colstrip
Forsyth
Lame Deer
Bowman, ND
Lewistown JV
St. Labre

Fairview
Nashua
Fairview

St. Labre

St. Mary's, ND
Glasgow
Fairview
Poplar
Ekalaka

St. Labre
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69
58
63
75
51
59
64
43
53
64
64
50
65
68
84
60
53
74
54
77
46
59
72
35
68
64
37
70
58
48
47
67
62
50
78

Home Game Milestone Wins and Losses

Home Game Wins

52
45
78
67
54
60
46
65
74
98

- 35
- 36
- 61
- 42
- 37
- 52
- a1
- a1
- 48
- 55
- 46
- 48
- 50
- 53
- 60
- 57
- 51
- 53
- 45
- 68
- 45
- 51
- 58
- 31
- 59
- 55
- 30
- 63
- 48
- 40
- 44
- 47
- 55
- 35
- 60

- 47
- 35
- 53
- 51
- 50
- 43
- 44
- 45
- 56
- 80

LAST UPDATE 4/15/2025 3:31 AM



275th Win
300th Win
325th Win
350th Win
375th Win
400th Win
402nd Win

25th Loss

50th Loss

75th Loss

100th Loss
125th Loss
150th Loss
175th Loss
200th Loss
225th Loss
250th Loss
275th Loss
300th Loss
318th Loss

Away Game Milestone Wins and Losses

25th Win

50th Win

75th Win

100th Win
125th Win
150th Win
175th Win
200th Win
225th Win
250th Win
267th Win

25th Loss
50th Loss
75th Loss
100th Loss
125th Loss
150th Loss
175th Loss
200th Loss

SPARTAN BASKETBALL

Jan . 28, 2000
Dec. 20, 2003
Jan .18, 2018
Jan. 08,2013
Dec. 07,2018
Feb .02, 2024
Jan. 04, 2025

Feb .09, 1954
Jan .04, 1958
Feb .03, 1962
Feb. 10, 1968
Feb .15, 1974
Dec. 02,1978
Jan. 07,1984
Jan .10, 1992
Jan. 04, 2002
Jan. 15, 2010
Jan. 22,2016
Jan. 29, 2021
Feb. 15, 2025

Feb. 12,1960
Feb .10, 1967
Nov. 25,1972
Dec. 18, 1982
Jan . 05, 1990
Dec. 14, 1996
Dec . 07, 2001
Dec. 21, 2005
Dec. 13, 2011
Jan. 20,2018
Jan. 19, 2024

Dec. 05, 1953
Feb .17, 1956
Nov . 25, 1960
Feb .01, 1963
Feb . 23, 1968
Jan. 12,1973
Jan. 23,1976
Feb .13, 1979

Ekalaka
Wolf Point
Ekalaka
Wibaux
Glasgow

Huntley Project

Lame Deer
Home Game Losses

Ekalaka
Circle

Forsyth

St. Mary's, ND
Plentywood

Dickinson Trinity, ND

Poplar
Ekalaka
Wibaux
Wibaux

St. Labre
Lodge Grass
St. Labre

Away Game Wins

Scobey
Nashua
Circle
Poplar
Ekalaka

Huntley Project

Roundup
Lame Deer
Ekalaka

St. Labre
Colstrip

Away Game Losses

Wolf Point
Ekalaka
Forsyth
Nashua

St. Mary's, ND
Circle
Glasgow
Miles City
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85
75
56
65
49
78
63

69
63
66
65
73
75
63
62
41
64
74
72
52

75
62
52
53
64

53
65
61
45
48

71
71
75

88
59
67
59

- 63
- 71
- 49
- 44
- 33
- 76
- 59

- 57
- 61
- 50
- 57
- 46
- 50
- 61 oT
- 53 oT
- 33
- 62
- 52
- 59
- 49

- 54
- 48
- 52
- 80
- 48
- 31
- 59
- 47
- 44
- 45

- 55
- 56
- 42
-0 FF
- 67
- 55
- 44
- 36

LAST UPDATE 4/15/2025 3:31 AM



225th Loss
250th Loss
275th Loss
300th Loss
325th Loss
350th Loss
375th Loss
400th Loss
425th Loss
432nd Loss

25th Win
50th Win
75th Win
100th Win
125th Win
135th Win

25th Loss
50th Loss
75th Loss
100th Loss
125th Loss
150th Loss
167th Loss

SPARTAN BASKETBALL

Jan .04, 1985
Dec. 19, 1989
Jan .15, 1994
Dec. 18,1998
Jan. 10, 2004
Jan. 22,2010
Dec. 22,2015
Feb .01, 2020
Dec .19, 2024
Feb . 14, 2025

Mar. 19, 1970
Mar. 08, 1984
Feb. 22, 1996
Feb .21, 2002
Feb. 20, 2016
Feb. 14, 2024

Feb. 27,1964
Feb. 24,1977
Feb . 24,1989
Mar. 13, 1997
Feb.17,2007
Feb. 18,2017
Feb. 21,2025

Fairview
Wibaux

St. Labre
Broadus
Forsyth
Ekalaka
Colstrip
Lame Deer
Ekalaka
Colstrip

Corvallis
Plentywood
Roundup
Lame Deer
Lodge Grass
Colstrip

Tournament Game Losses

Poplar
Glasgow
Plentywood
Fairfield
Lame Deer
Lodge Grass
St. Labre
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47
80
75
56
67
51
64
67
58
48

Tournament Game Milestone Wins and Losses

Tournament Game Wins

55
58
71
72
47
72

81
52
54
62
54
52
78

- 40 20T
- 83
- 66
- 50
- 49
- 43
- 52
- 47
- 46
- 43

- 48
- 59
- 61
- 45
- 54

- 61
- 51
- 48
- 48
- 39
- 39
- 60
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