"Once A Spartan, Always A Spartan"

Spartan Home Page

Spartan Football

<u>Spartan Basketball</u>

Lady Spartan Basketball



Baker Spartan Basketball

Win-Loss Milestones Since 1950-1951



Overall Game Wins

25th Win	Feb . 13, 1954		Fairview	68	-	59	
50th Win	Jan . 02, 1959		Wibaux	57	-	43	
75th Win	Feb . 09, 1960		Ekalaka	63	-	35	
100th Win	Dec . 19, 1964		Forsyth	74	-	73	
125th Win	Feb . 04, 1966		Fairview	78	-	53	
150th Win	Feb . 18, 1967		Roundup	86	-	54	
175th Win	Jan . 18, 1969		Fairview	73	-	53	
200th Win	Feb . 27, 1970	Τ	Medicine Lake	70	-	51	
225th Win	Nov . 27, 1971	@	Fairview	66	-	62	
250th Win	Dec . 08, 1973	@	Hardin	58	-	46	
275th Win	Feb . 17, 1978		Miles City	54	-	45	
300th Win	Feb . 07, 1981	@	Broadus	71	-	60	
325th Win	Mar . 04, 1983	Τ	Circle	51	-	46	
350th Win	Feb . 08, 1985		Broadus	63	-	37	
375th Win	Jan . 13, 1987	@	Bowman, ND	63	-	36	
400th Win	Feb . 03, 1989	@	Ekalaka	67	-	61	
425th Win	Jan . 03, 1992		Wibaux	64	-	62	
450th Win	Jan . 08, 1994	@	Bowman, ND	57	-	45	
475th Win	Feb . 24, 1996	Τ	Huntley Project	80	-	78	OT
500th Win	Jan . 03, 1998	@	Hettinger, ND	60	-	47	
525th Win	Feb . 25, 1999	Τ	St. Labre	88	-	78	
550th Win	Mar . 11, 2000	Τ	Cut Bank	65	-	47	
575th Win	Mar . 07, 2002	Τ	Frenchtown	53	-	44	
600th Win	Feb . 14, 2004	T	Lame Deer	83	-	36	
625th Win	Jan . 14, 2006		Forsyth	64	-	47	
650th Win	Jan . 19, 2008	@	St. Labre	88	-	86	
675th Win	Dec . 18, 2010		Colstrip	51	-	44	
700th Win	Jan . 18, 2013	@	Ekalaka	65	-	21	
725th Win	Jan . 08, 2016		Forsyth	55	-	44	
750th Win	Jan . 12, 2018	@	Ekalaka	39	-	36	
775th Win	Feb . 18, 2022	Τ	Forsyth	73	-	37	
800th Win	Jan . 27, 2024		Lame Deer	64	-	63	
804th Win	Jan . 04, 2025		Lame Deer	63	-	59	

Overall Game Losses

25th Loss	Jan . 04, 1952	Ekalaka	43	-	32
50th Loss	Dec . 11, 1953	Malta	62	_	46

75th Loss	Jan . 29, 1955	@	Poplar	69	-	35
100th Loss	Nov . 23, 1956		Forsyth	58	-	36
125th Loss	Jan . 04, 1958		Circle	63	-	61
150th Loss	Nov . 25, 1960	@	Forsyth	75	-	42
175th Loss	Dec . 22, 1961		Circle	51	-	37
200th Loss	Dec . 22, 1962		Ekalaka	59	-	52
225th Loss	Feb . 14, 1964	@	Nashua	64	-	41
250th Loss	Dec . 15, 1967	@	Lemmon, SD	43	-	41
275th Loss	Feb . 14, 1970	@	Plentywood	53	-	48
300th Loss	Feb . 04, 1972	@	Nashua	64	-	55
325th Loss	Feb . 08, 1974	@	Glasgow	64	-	46
350th Loss	Dec . 19, 1975		Plentywood	50	-	48
375th Loss	Jan . 21, 1977	@	Glasgow	65	-	50
400th Loss	Jan . 13, 1979		Poplar	68	-	53
425th Loss	Jan . 09, 1981	@	Poplar	84	-	60
450th Loss	Jan . 29, 1983	@	Colstrip	60	-	57
475th Loss	Dec . 21, 1985		St. Labre	53	-	51
500th Loss	Feb . 06, 1988	@	Wolf Point	74	-	53
525th Loss	Jan . 27, 1990	@	Wolf Point	54	-	45
550th Loss	Jan . 24, 1992		Broadus	77	-	68
575th Loss	Feb . 18, 1994	@	Wibaux	46	-	45
600th Loss	Feb . 23, 1996	Т	Shepherd	59	-	51
625th Loss	Jan . 16, 1999	@	St. Labre	72	-	58
650th Loss	Jan . 12, 2002	@	Forsyth	35	-	31
675th Loss	Dec . 10, 2004		Roundup	68	-	59
700th Loss	Dec . 07, 2007		Shepherd	64	-	55
725th Loss	Mar . 06, 2009	Т	Big Timber	37	-	30
750th Loss	Dec . 20, 2011	@	Lame Deer	70	-	63
775th Loss	Jan . 10, 2014	@	Lodge Grass	58	-	48
800th Loss	Jan . 29, 2016		Colstrip	48	-	40
825th Loss	Feb . 14, 2018	Τ	Forsyth	47	-	44
850th Loss	Feb. 01, 2020	@	Lame Deer	67	-	47
875th Loss	Jan . 27, 2022		Bowman, ND	62	-	55
900th Loss	Dec . 07, 2024	@	Lewistown JV	50	-	35
917th Loss	Feb . 21, 2025	Τ	St. Labre	78	-	60

Home Game Milestone Wins and Losses

Home Game Wins

25th Win	Jan . 22, 1955	Fairview	52	-	47
50th Win	Dec . 01, 1961	Nashua	45	-	35
75th Win	Feb . 04, 1966	Fairview	78	-	53
100th Win	Nov . 29, 1968	St. Labre	67	-	51
125th Win	Dec . 02, 1972	St. Mary's, ND	54	-	50
150th Win	Feb . 10, 1978	Glasgow	60	-	43
175th Win	Jan . 08, 1983	Fairview	46	-	44
200th Win	Feb . 08, 1986	Poplar	65	-	45
225th Win	Feb . 01, 1991	Ekalaka	74	-	56
250th Win	Feb . 10, 1996	St. Labre	98	-	80

275th Win 300th Win 325th Win 350th Win 375th Win 400th Win 402nd Win	Jan . 28, 2000 Dec . 20, 2003 Jan . 18, 2018 Jan . 08, 2013 Dec . 07, 2018 Feb . 02, 2024 Jan . 04, 2025	Ekalaka Wolf Point Ekalaka Wibaux Glasgow Huntley Project Lame Deer	85 - 63 75 - 71 56 - 49 65 - 44 49 - 33 78 - 76 63 - 59	
		Home Game Losses		
25th Loss 50th Loss 75th Loss 100th Loss 125th Loss 150th Loss 175th Loss 200th Loss 225th Loss 250th Loss 275th Loss 300th Loss 318th Loss	Feb. 09, 1954 Jan. 04, 1958 Feb. 03, 1962 Feb. 10, 1968 Feb. 15, 1974 Dec. 02, 1978 Jan. 07, 1984 Jan. 10, 1992 Jan. 04, 2002 Jan. 15, 2010 Jan. 22, 2016 Jan. 29, 2021 Feb. 15, 2025	Ekalaka Circle Forsyth St. Mary's, ND Plentywood Dickinson Trinity, ND Poplar Ekalaka Wibaux Wibaux St. Labre Lodge Grass St. Labre	69 - 57 63 - 61 66 - 50 65 - 57 73 - 46 75 - 50 63 - 61 62 - 53 41 - 33 64 - 62 74 - 52 72 - 59 52 - 49	ОТ ОТ
	Away Ga	me Milestone Wins and Losses		
		Away Game Wins		
25th Win 50th Win 75th Win 100th Win 125th Win 150th Win 200th Win 225th Win 250th Win 267th Win	Feb . 12, 1960 Feb . 10, 1967 Nov . 25, 1972 Dec . 18, 1982 Jan . 05, 1990 Dec . 14, 1996 Dec . 07, 2001 Dec . 21, 2005 Dec . 13, 2011 Jan . 20, 2018 Jan . 19, 2024	Scobey Nashua Circle Poplar Ekalaka Huntley Project Roundup Lame Deer Ekalaka St. Labre Colstrip	75 - 43 62 - 54 52 - 48 53 - 52 64 - 60 49 - 48 53 - 31 65 - 59 61 - 47 45 - 44 48 - 45	
		Away Game Losses		

225th Loss	Jan . 04, 1985	Fairview	47	_	40	2OT
250th Loss	Dec . 19, 1989	Wibaux	80	-	53	
275th Loss	Jan . 15, 1994	St. Labre	75	-	66	
300th Loss	Dec . 18, 1998	Broadus	56	-	50	
325th Loss	Jan . 10, 2004	Forsyth	67	-	49	
350th Loss	Jan . 22, 2010	Ekalaka	51	-	43	
375th Loss	Dec . 22, 2015	Colstrip	64	-	52	
400th Loss	Feb. 01, 2020	Lame Deer	67	-	47	
425th Loss	Dec . 19, 2024	Ekalaka	58	-	46	
432nd Loss	Feb . 14, 2025	Colstrip	48	-	43	

Tournament Game Milestone Wins and Losses

	To	ournament Game Wins			
25th Win	Mar . 19, 1970	Corvallis	55	_	52
50th Win	Mar . 08, 1984	Plentywood	58	_	
75th Win	Feb . 22, 1996	•	71	_	
100th Win	Feb . 21, 2002	Roundup Lame Deer	71	_	61
125th Win	Feb. 21, 2002 Feb. 20, 2016				
	•	Lodge Grass	47		
135th Win	Feb . 14, 2024	Colstrip	72	-	54
	Tou	urnament Game Losses			
25th Loss	Feb . 27, 1964	Poplar	81	-	61
0th Loss	Feb . 24, 1977	Glasgow	52	-	51
75th Loss	Feb . 24, 1989	Plentywood	54	-	48
100th Loss	Mar . 13, 1997	Fairfield	62	-	48
125th Loss	Feb . 17, 2007	Lame Deer	54	-	39
50th Loss	Feb . 18, 2017	Lodge Grass	52	-	39
167th Loss	Feb. 21, 2025	St. Labre	78	_	60